

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CWP No. 15554/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15004 of 2008

Date: 07/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)CC 15004/08 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Balaji. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Balram Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Contempt proceeding, if any, shall stand stayed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER