

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nitu Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed
application for substitution in respect of deceased

.....Contd.2

ITEM No.86

- 2 -

Respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No. 25856/2008. He is
directed to take appropriate steps expeditiously.

In SLP(C) No. 27327/2008, application for
substitution was allowed and the cause title has to be
amended.

List the matters on 23.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps