

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008
STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22841 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Balaji Srinivasan,Addv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 25856/08 counsel for the petitioner has
not filed application for substitution in r/o deceased
respondent No.15 despite order dated 10.11.2009. Hence.
list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No.27327/08 service of notice is
complete.

Await service in SLP 22841/09.
List the matters on 4.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar