

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CWP No.  
15554/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Karona Devan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of sufficient time having been granted,  
the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to  
file application for substitution in respect of  
deceased respondent No. 15.

Having regard to the facts of the case, further  
time of four weeks' is granted to enable the petitioner  
to take appropriate steps failing which the SLP shall  
stand dismissed for default against the said respondent  
without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master