

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CWP No.
15554/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18878 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22841 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23121 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9569 of 2010
(With office report)
[FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date: 16/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.H.S.Sandhu, Adv.

Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Ms.Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.
For Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.(NP)
: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr.Balram Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Kumar S., Adv.
For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for service on the unserved
respondents. Notices be additionally given dasti.

List these matters on 10.01.2011. Meanwhile, the State would be at liberty to file the additional affidavit within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners, who would be at liberty to file rejoinder before the next date of hearing.

List SLP(C)nos.18734-18735/2007 also with these matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master